
 
 

Name Title email Affiliation 

Ziad abdessamad Executive Director 
ziadas@gmail.com; 

Abdel.samad@annd.
org 

ANND 

Zahraa Bazzi Programs Director  
zahra.bazzi@annd.or

g 
ANND 

Joseph Bahout 
Associate Professor 

of Practice and 
director of IFI 

jb94@AUB.edu.lb IFI-AUB 

Makram Ouaiss Assistant Professor 
Makram.ouaiss@lcps-

lebanon.org 

LAU/ LCPS 

Lina Maddah Researcher 
lina.maddah@lcps-

lebanon.org 

LCPS 

Mohamed AFIFI Economic Attaché at 
the French Embassy 

mohamed.afifi@dgtr
esor.gouv.fr 

French Embassy in 
Lebanon 

Dony Al Costa Senior Researcher 
donyelcosta@gmail.c

om 

Toulouse University 

Rosa Olga Vidarte 
Chicchon 

Economist vidarte@unhcr.org UNHCR 

Lucia Ferrone Consultant 
lucia.ferrone@gmail.c

om 

UNICEF 

Jad Yassin National Officer yassinj@ilo.org  ILO 

Ghia Osseiran Research Fellow 
ghiaosseiran@gmail.c

om 
Centre for Lebanese 

Studies. 

Mehrinaz El Awady 

Director - Cluster 
Leader 

Gender Justice, 
Population and 

Inclusive 
Development 

elawady@un.org ESCWA 
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Valentina Calderon 
Mejia 

Economic research 
officer 

calderonmejia@un.or
g 

ESCWA 

Rabi' Bashour 
Economic research 

officer 
bashour@un.org ESCWA 

Oussama Safa 
Economic research 

officer 
safao@un.org ESCWA 

Khalid Abu Ismail 
Senior Economic 
research officer 

abu-ismail@un.org ESCWA 

Vladimir Hlasny 
Economic research 

officer 
hlasny@un.org ESCWA 

Sama El Haj Sleiman 
Senior Research 

Assistant 
elhagesleiman@un.or

g 
ESCWA 

Hassan Hamie Research Assistant 
hassan.hamie@un.or

g 
ESCWA 

Dina Chokr Individual contractor 
dinalaurine@gmail.co

m 
ESCWA 

Nisrine Tannir Individual contractor 
nisrina2003@hotmail

.com 
ESCWA 

Rihab Baltagi Individual contractor rihab.baltaji@lau.edu ESCWA 

Rima Abdul Khalek Individual contractor 
rimaabdulkhalek@ho

tmail.com 
ESCWA 

Magy Abdel Ahad Individual contractor 
maguy.abdelahad@la

u.edu 
ESCWA 

Christopher Chalhoub Intern 
christopher_chalhoub

@hotmail.com 
ESCWA 
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